

14-2985-cv

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
FOR THE SECOND CIRCUIT

IN THE MATTER OF A WARRANT TO SEARCH A CERTAIN E-MAIL ACCOUNT
CONTROLLED AND MAINTAINED BY MICROSOFT CORPORATION,

MICROSOFT CORPORATION,
Appellant,

v.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
IRELAND

Peter D. Stergios
McCarter & English, LLP
245 Park Ave., 27th Floor
New York, NY 10167
Tel. (212) 609-6800

Charles D. Ray
McCarter & English, LLP
CityPlace I
Hartford, CT 06103
Tel. (860) 275-6700

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Ireland

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT REGARDING AMICUS CURIAE 1

STATEMENT OF THE AMICUS CURIAE2

ARGUMENT.....3

 I. National Sovereignty Is Never Waived By Non-Intervention in
 Foreign Domestic Court Proceedings3

 II. Ireland Is Willing To Apply The MLAT Process To This
 Warrant.....4

 III. The Supreme Court of Ireland case of *Walsh v National Irish Bank*
 [2013] 1ESC 25

CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Walsh v National Irish Bank</i> [2013] 1 ESC 2.....	2, 5-7
STATUTES	
Criminal Justice (Mutual Assistance) Act of 2008, No. 7 of 2008	4-5
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Fed. R. App. P. 29(c)(5).....	2
Local R. App. P. 29.1(b)	2
<i>Restatement 3d of the Foreign Relations Law of the U.S.</i> § 442(2)	3
